Co
nt
ac
t o
ur
 s
al
es

STRUCTURE
DIMENSIONS (mm)
TYPE DESIGNATION (HOW TO ORDER)
CR
PRODUCT CODE
E
CIRCUIT SYMBOL
A, B, C, D, E, F, M
01
KOA
REF. NUMBER
6
NUMBER OF CELLS
4-8 (CRA)
3-8 (CRB)
2-6 (CRC, CRD,
CRE, CRF)
'Blank': (CRM)
CIRCUIT CONSTRUCTIONs (EXAMPLES)
RATING
P = number of pins
	 CRA	 5 ~ 9
	 CRB	 5 ~ 10
	 CRC	 5 ~ 13	 2.54 x P + 0.6
	 CRD	 5 ~ 13
	 CRE	 6 ~ 14
	 CRF	 5 ~ 13
TYPE NUMBER OF PINS L(Max.)
	 5	 6	 7	 8	 9	 10	 11	 12	 13	 14
	500	 625	 750	 875	 1000	 1050	 1150	 1250	 1350	 1450
 Number of Pins
 Wattage/Package
 Max. (mW)
 MODULE POWER RATING AT 70°C
	 ± 200 ppm/K	 10 Ω ... 1 MΩ	 J (± 5%)
J (± 5%), K (±10%)
	 	 	 M (± 20 %), 	 CH, B, R, F
10 pF ... 0.1 µF
	 Z (-20%...+80%)
 RESISTOR
  CAPACITOR
                             T.C.R./T.C.C. RANGE TOLERANCE
			   Alpha Numeric
	 CR xxxx	 Black	 (Type, Reference-
	 	 	 number)
Identification
product code coating color marking
STANDARD
D
TerminATION
Surface Material
D: SnAgCu
'Blank': (Sn/Pb)
Products with Pb-free terminations